Mammoth Lakes Recreation Commission Agenda Action Sheet

Title:Discussion on agenda items for Workshop with Mammoth Lakes Recreation(MLR)

Commission Meeting Date: 10/4/2022

Prepared by: Stuart Brown, Parks and Recreation Director

<u>Recommended Motion</u>: Staff recommends the Commission participate in a discussion to finalize the agenda items for the November 1, 2022 Workshop with Mammoth Lakes Recreation (MLR).

Summary: A stated goal of the Parks and Recreation Commission from the 2022 Strategic Workplan is to "*Engage with Mammoth Lakes Recreation (MLR), the Office of Outdoor Recreation and other entities to enhance and augment community recreation.*" This goal includes such tasks as to participate in regular meetings, joint workshops, recreation events, etc., and to advocate for community/regional recreation facilities and amenities.

The Commission has the opportunity to participate in a 60-minute joint workshop with the MLR Board on November 1, 2022 at 4:30pm.

To prepare for the joint workshop, staff has drafted discussion items the Commission to discuss and finalize.

The proposed discussion items are included in the staff report.